Graco Inc. P.O. Box 1441 Minneapolis, MN 55440-1441
Copyright 2003, Graco Inc. is registered to I.S. EN ISO 9001
309856E
Instructions-Parts
Plural Component, Impingement Mix
Mechanical Purge Spray Gun
For use with non-flammable foam and polyurea.
Not for use in explosive atmospheres.

48 309856E
CeramTip Kits
Round CeramTip Part Numbering Code
Round CeramTips (include drill bit)
**For further information, see identification chart under Drill Bit Kits, page 49.
Flat CeramTip Part Numbering Code
Flat CeramTips
Example
Part No.
First Three Digits Last Three Digits
RTM055 RTM=Round CeramTip mechanical purge Equivalent orifice diameter size (.055 in.)
CeramTip Part No. Drill Bit Size, nominal**
RTM024 #73
RTM030 #67
RTM040 #60
RTM055 #54
RTM070 #50
RTM080 2.0 mm
RTM090 #43
RTM100 #39
RTM110 7/64
Example
Part No.
First Three Digits Fourth Digit Last Two Digits
FTM848 FTM=Flat CeramTip mechanical purge 8x2=pattern length
(8x2=16 in.)
Equivalent orifice diameter size
(.048 in.)
CeramTip Part No. Pattern Size, in. (mm)
FTM317 very low flow, 6-8 (152-203)
FTM424 low flow, 8-10 (203-254)
FTM438 medium flow, 8-10 (203-254)
FTM624 low flow, 12-14 (305-356)
FTM638 medium flow, 12-14 (305-356)
FTM838 medium flow, 16-18 (406-457)
FTM848 high flow, 16-18 (406-457)
Parts
309856E 49
Drill Bit Kits
For cleaning gun ports and orifices. Illustrations are actual size, for comparison.
Not all sizes are used with your gun.
Kit Part No. Qty in Kit
Drill Bit Size
Illustration
nominal in. mm
246623 3 #32 0.116 2.90
246810 3 7/64 0.109 2.77
246813 3 #39 .099 2.51
246624 3 3/32 .094 2.39
246812 3 #43 .089 2.26
246625 3 #44 .086 2.18
246811 3 2 mm .079 2.00
246626 6 #50 .070 1.78
248893 6 1/16 .062 1.59
246627 6 #53 .060 1.52
246809 6 #54 .055 1.40
246628 6 #55 .052 1.32
246814 6 #56 .046 1.18
246629 6 #58 .042 1.07
246808 6 #60 .040 1.02
248618 6 #63 .037 0.94
248891 6 #66 .033 0.84
246807 6 #67 .032 0.81
246630 6 #69 .029 0.74
248892 6 #70 .028 0.71
246815 6 #73 .024 0.61
276984 6 #74 .023 0.57
246631 6 #76 .020 0.51
246816 6 #77 .018 0.46
246817 6 #81 .013 0.33
Parts
50 309856E
Gun Repair Kits
Read the chart left to right and top to bottom to find the quantity of each part in the kits.
Check Valve Filter Screen Kits (10 per kit)
80 mesh filter screen is standard with gun.